



Willis Environmental Engineering, Inc.

310 main • marble falls, texas • 78654

(830) 693-3566 • fax (830) 693-5362

email: tplumlee@willis-engineering.com

Reg. No. F-2782

Mr. James Oakley
County Judge
County Court House
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, Texas 78654

Date: June 7, 2018

Re: Burnet County Water Crossing on
County Road 322 and 330

Dear Honorable Oakley,

It is my recommendation to Award the Burnet County Water Crossing on County Road 322 and 330 which bid on June 5, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. at the Burnet County Annex Burnet County, Texas. Walentas Construction, 15008 Apple Springs Hollow, Leander, Texas was the most responsive bid received at the bid opening. I have reviewed the contractor's bid and every thing looked in order. I have contacted their references and clients who all have given them strong recommendations. It is therefore, my recommendation to award the Burnet County Water Crossing on County Roads 322 and 330 Improvements Project, WEE Number 170203A to Walentas Construction.

Respectfully yours,

William A. Plumlee, P.E.

BURNET COUNTY
WATER CROSSINGS On COUNTY ROADS 322 & 330
BURNET, TEXAS
WEE PROJECT NO. 170203A

BID TABULATION

WEE PROJECT NO. 170203A				WALENTAS CONSTRUCTION		BECK-REIT & SONS, LTD		QRO-MEX CONSTRUCTION		GREATER AUSTIN DEVELOPMENT		LUPE RUBIO CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WATER CROSSING AT CR 330													
1	Contractor Mobilization	L.S.	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	40	8.00	320.00	3.00	120.00	3.00	120.00	6.20	248.00	3.36	134.40
3	Rock Berm	L.F.	30	30.00	900.00	22.00	660.00	46.00	1,380.00	58.00	1,740.00	39.20	1,176.00
4	Structural Concrete Roadway Surface (8")	S.F.	1,950	18.00	35,100.00	13.00	25,350.00	14.00	27,300.00	15.00	29,250.00	17.92	34,944.00
5	Structural Concrete Apron Surface (8")	S.F.	900	15.00	13,500.00	15.00	13,500.00	16.00	14,400.00	18.00	16,200.00	19.60	17,640.00
6	Sub-Grade Preparation	S.Y.	6,000	2.89	17,340.00	3.50	21,000.00	3.00	18,000.00	1.55	9,300.00	3.36	20,160.00
7	Flexible Road Base	C.Y.	1,250	15.00	18,750.00	33.00	41,250.00	38.00	47,500.00	78.50	98,125.00	89.60	112,000.00
8	HMAC (2 in.) – Item 340 Type D	S.Y.	3,100	13.00	40,300.00	15.00	46,500.00	16.00	49,600.00	12.37	38,347.00	14.56	45,136.00
9	48" CMP Culvert	L.F.	240	81.00	19,440.00	177.00	42,480.00	170.00	40,800.00	320.00	76,800.00	385.20	92,448.00
10	18" CMP	L.F.	20	61.00	1,220.00	65.00	1,300.00	60.00	1,200.00	95.00	1,900.00	162.32	3,246.40
11	3/8" Pea Gravel (Culvert Stabilization)	C.Y.	150	46.00	6,900.00	30.00	4,500.00	38.00	5,700.00	55.00	8,250.00	28.00	4,200.00
12	Guard Rail	L.F.	180	100.00	18,000.00	40.00	7,200.00	84.00	15,120.00	98.00	17,640.00	50.40	9,072.00
13	300' Temporary Road Construction(15' W)	C.Y.	165	30.00	4,950.00	30.00	4,950.00	18.00	2,970.00	94.00	15,510.00	67.20	11,088.00
14	4" Yellow Centerline Striping	L.F.	820	5.00	4,100.00	2.00	1,640.00	2.65	2,173.00	0.90	738.00	6.72	5,510.40
15	4" White Shoulder Striping	L.F.	1,650	5.00	8,250.00	2.00	3,300.00	2.65	4,372.50	0.45	742.50	7.84	12,936.00
16	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	8,960.00	8,960.00
17	Flood Gauge Signage	EA.	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	75.00	150.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,008.00	2,016.00
18	Flexible Road Base (Lewis RR)	C.Y.	55	30.00	1,650.00	45.00	2,475.00	45.00	2,475.00	110.00	6,050.00	67.20	3,696.00
19	Erosion Control Matting & Re-Vegetation	S.Y.	2,850	3.15	8,977.50	2.00	5,700.00	3.00	8,550.00	2.40	6,840.00	3.36	9,576.00
20	Estimated Bank Haul-off	C.Y.	200	50.00	10,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	12	2,400.00	96.00	19,200.00	8.96	1,792.00
TOTAL WATER CROSSING AT CR 330					\$233,597.50		\$269,075.00		\$268,460.50		\$393,380.50		\$412,531.20

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WATER CROSSING AT CR 322													
1	Contractor Mobilization	L.S.	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	35	8.00	280.00	3.00	105.00	3.00	105.00	6.20	217.00	3.36	117.60
3	6"-8" Dia. Rock RipRap	C.Y.	20	70.00	1,400.00	50.00	1,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	210.00	4,200.00	84.00	1,680.00
4	Concrete Headwall	EA.	2	19,000.00	38,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	14,140.00	28,280.00
5	Flexible Road Base	C.Y.	10	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00	420.00	4,200.00	67.20	672.00
6	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	7,840.00	7,840.00
TOTAL WATER CROSSING AT CR 322					\$53,280.00		\$27,505.00		\$47,155.00		\$58,317.00		\$49,789.60
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS					\$286,877.50		\$296,580.00		\$315,615.50		\$451,697.50		\$462,320.80

AMOUNT OF BID AS SUBMITTED
DIFFERENCE

\$286,878.00
-\$0.50

\$296,580.00
\$0.00

\$315,615.50
\$0.00

\$451,697.50
\$0.00

\$478,448.80
-\$16,128.00

